## **Division of Commercial Fisheries Sam Rabung, Director**

Kodiak Office 351 Research Court Kodiak, Alaska 99615



## Alaska Department of Fish and Game Doug Vincent-Lang, Commissioner

PO Box 115526 Juneau, Alaska 99811 www.adfg.alaska.gov

## **Advisory Announcement**

For Immediate Release:

Contact:

Nat Nichols, Area Management Biologist Cassandra Whiteside, Asst. Area Management Biologist

June 26, 2023 (907) 486-1840

# Closure of the South Alaska Peninsula Area State-Waters Pacific Cod Jig Gear Season and Opening of the Parallel Pacific Cod Jig Gear Season

#### **Emergency Order 4-GF-16-23**

The South Alaska Peninsula Area state-waters Pacific cod jig gear season will close, and the South Alaska Peninsula Area parallel Pacific cod jig gear season will immediately open at 12:00 noon June 28, 2023. Catch reports indicate the state-waters jig gear allocation will be attained at the time of the closure. All Pacific cod harvested during the South Alaska Peninsula Area state-waters Pacific cod jig gear fishery must be delivered before a vessel may participate in the South Alaska Peninsula Area parallel Pacific cod jig gear fishery, or any other fishery.

For more information on federal Pacific cod jig gear fisheries, contact the National Marine Fisheries Service in Juneau at (907) 586-7228. For more information on state-waters Pacific cod jig gear fisheries, contact ADF&G in Kodiak at (907) 486-1840.

-end-